effectiveness of the Committee structure, including the number and nature 
of Committees, their membership and nature of Committees, their 
membership and Committee Charters. 

• Remuneration and compensation of the Company’s Managing Director. 

• Single sourcing for amounts above Kenya Shillings fifteen million (KES 

15,000,000). 

• Hiring, firing and evaluation of the Executive Director of the Company and 
other members of Senior Management. 

3.1.3 Board meetings 

 Frequency 

The Board shall develop and maintain reporting and meeting procedures for itself 
and its committees.